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Match Details

Match Odisha Women vs
Karnataka Women

Ground HITECH CRICKET GROUND,

Bhubaneswar

Date 2026-01-21, 07:30 AM UTC

Match Result

Toss Karnataka Women opt to field

Total Odisha Women 177/6 (20.0 Ov)

Karnataka Women 84/10 (14.3 Ov)

Result Odisha Women won by 93 runs

Best Performances - Batsmen

Players Name R B 4s 6s SR
Jamuna Rani Tudu B1 50 32 0 0 156.25

Parbati Marndi B2 31 22 2 0 140.91

Padmini B1 26 13 1 0 200.00

Best Performances - Bowlers

Players Name O M R W Eco
Jayalakshmi B 3.0 0 23 2 7.67

B1 Maheswari Pradhan 2.0 0 3 1 1.50

B3 Muni Purty 1.0 0 6 1 6.00

Match Officials

No Name Role Signature

1 Keerthi Kumar Umpire

2 Mudukappa Y M Umpire

3 Rakesh Mishra Third Umpire

4 Chinmay Kumar Sahoo Scorer

5 Chandrashekhar Pattnaik Referee

6 Gourab Panda ( IPL Com.) Commentator

7 Naveen Shauri Commentator

8 Phula Saren B3 (Odisha Women) Captain

9 B3 Kavya Nr (Karnataka Women) Captain
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Playing Squad

Odisha Women Karnataka Women

1 Phula Saren B3 ( C ) B3 Kavya Nr ( C )

2 B2 Sukanti Dalapati B1 Kavya V

3 Basanti Hansda B2 B2 Renuka Rajput ( WK )

4 Jamuna Rani Tudu B1 Deepika Tc B3

5 Jhili B3 Jayalakshmi B

6 Padmini B1 Ranjitha B1

7 Parbati Marndi B2 ( WK ) B2 Sunita Dhondappanavar

8 B3 Muni Purty Laxmi P B2

9 Mamina B1 Shilpa B1

10 Rachana Jena B2 Impana G B1

11 B1 Maheswari Pradhan Shivagangamma

12 B1 Rohi Munda ( 12th Man ) Shahista Begam B2 ( 12th Man )
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Odisha Women 177/6 (20.0 Ov) (1st Innings) Phula Saren B3 (Odisha Women)

No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 B3 Muni Purty (RHB) run out Laxmi P B2 17 17 26 1 0 100.00

2 Parbati Marndi B2 (wk) (RHB) b Ranjitha B1 31 22 33 2 0 140.91

3 Jamuna Rani Tudu B1 (RHB) b Jayalakshmi. B 50 32 44 0 0 156.25

4 Phula Saren B3 (c) (RHB) run out Jayalakshmi. B 19 17 43 0 0 111.76

5 B2 Sukanti Dalapati (RHB) b Jayalakshmi. B 4 5 7 0 0 80.00

6 Padmini B1 (RHB) not out 26 13 20 1 0 200.00

7 Jhili B-3 (RHB) b B3 Kavya N.R 9 12 13 0 0 75.00

8 Rachana Jena B2 (RHB) not out 3 4 5 0 0 75.00

Extras: (wd 15, nb 2, lb 1) 18

Total: Overs 20.0, Wickets 6 177 (CRR: 8.85)

To Bat: B1 Maheswari Pradhan , Basanti Hansda B2 , Mamina B1

Fall of Wickets
44-1 (B3 Muni Purty, 5.3 ov), 56-2 (Parbati Marndi B2, 7 ov), 130-3 (Jamuna Rani Tudu B1, 14 ov), 135-4 (Phula Saren B3, 14.5 ov), 136-5 (B2 Sukanti Dalapati, 15.1
ov), 162-6 (Jhili B-3, 18.3 ov)

No Bowler O M R W 0s 4s 6s WD NB Eco
1 B3 Kavya N.R (c) 3 0 20 1 5 1 0 0 0 6.67

2 Deepika TC B3 4 0 37 0 4 2 0 3 1 9.25

3 Jayalakshmi. B 3 0 23 2 5 1 0 0 0 7.67

4 Laxmi P B2 2 0 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 7.50

5 Ranjitha B1 4 0 42 1 6 0 0 3 0 10.50

6 B1 Kavya V 4 0 39 0 8 0 0 9 1 9.75
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Karnataka Women 84/10 (14.3 Ov) (1st Innings) B3 Kavya Nr (Karnataka Women)

No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 B2 Sunita Dhondappanavar (RHB) run out B3 Muni Purty 0 2 1 0 0 0.00

2 Jayalakshmi. B (RHB) lbw b B3 Muni Purty 9 8 17 0 0 112.50

3 B1 Kavya V (RHB) run out Rachana Jena B2 22 20 21 0 0 110.00

4 Deepika TC B3 (RHB) c B3 Muni Purty b Jamuna Rani Tudu B1 6 7 13 0 0 85.71

5 Laxmi P B2 (LHB) run out Phula Saren B3 1 2 2 0 0 50.00

6 Ranjitha B1 (RHB) run out Phula Saren B3 8 8 18 0 0 100.00

7 B3 Kavya N.R (c) (RHB) run out Basanti Hansda B2 1 1 3 0 0 100.00

8 B2 RenukA Rajput (wk) (RHB) run out Jhili B-3 10 11 23 0 0 90.91

9 Impana G B1 (RHB) hit wkt b B1 MAHESWARI PRADHAN 4 19 18 0 0 21.05

10 Shivagangamma (RHB) run out † Parbati Marndi B2 / Phula Saren B3 3 3 12 0 0 100.00

11 Shilpa B1 (RHB) not out 4 6 6 0 0 66.67

Extras: (wd 15, b 1) 16

Total: Overs 14.3, Wickets 10 84 (CRR: 5.79)

To Bat:

Fall of Wickets
0-1 (B2 Sunita Dhondappanavar, 0.2 ov), 24-2 (Jayalakshmi. B, 4.3 ov), 37-3 (B1 Kavya V, 5.3 ov), 39-4 (Laxmi P B2, 6.1 ov), 43-5 (Deepika TC B3, 6.4 ov), 45-6 (B3
Kavya N.R, 7.2 ov), 62-7 (Ranjitha B1, 9 ov), 74-8 (B2 RenukA Rajput, 11.2 ov), 78-9 (Impana G B1, 13.2 ov), 84-10 (Shivagangamma, 14.3 ov)

No Bowler O M R W 0s 4s 6s WD NB Eco
1 Phula Saren B3 (c) 3.3 0 15 0 14 0 0 1 0 4.29

2 Rachana Jena B2 3 0 26 0 6 0 0 0 0 8.67

3 B3 Muni Purty 1 0 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 6.00

4 Jamuna Rani Tudu B1 3 0 19 1 9 0 0 6 0 6.33

5 Padmini B1 2 0 14 0 7 0 0 6 0 7.00

6 B1 MAHESWARI PRADHAN 2 0 3 1 10 0 0 1 0 1.50


